Group’s policy to securitise its trade and other receivables.

In addition, receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis with the result that the Group’s exposure to bad
debts is not significant.

Other receivables
Other receivables comprise GST.  Credit worthiness of debtors is undertaken when appropriate.

(v)  Equity price risk
Price risk arises from investments in equity securities and from PlatSearch’s issued capital.  All significant equity
investments held by PlatSearch are publicly traded on the ASX.  The price risk for listed securities is material in
terms of the possible impact on profit and loss or total equity and as such a sensitivity analysis is completed below.
The capacity of the Company to raise capital from time to time may be influenced by either or both market conditions
and the price of PlatSearch’s quoted shares at that time.

At balance date, the Group is exposed to a stock exchange risk on its investments (Note 8).  The Group’s exposure
to share price movement is set out in the following tables:

 Risk exposure and responses
Judgements of reasonably possible
movements in share prices:  Post Tax Loss  Equity
  Lower/(Higher)  Lower/(Higher)
 2009 2008 2009 2008
Consolidated $ $ $ $
+20%  - - 467,670 1,590,550
-20%  - - (467,670) (1,590,550)
Parent
+20%  - - 428,750 1,572,750
-20%  - - (428,750) (1,572,750)

50 PLATSEARCH NL

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2009

At balance date, the Group is exposed to a stock exchange risk on its derivative financial instruments (Note 11).  The
Group’s exposure to movements in the value of share options is set out in the following tables:

Risk exposure and responses   Post Tax Loss  Equity
Judgements of reasonably
possible movements in underlying
share prices:  Lower/(Higher)  Lower/(Higher)
 2009 2008 2009 2008
Consolidated $ $ $ $
+20%  330,600 1,651,000 - -
-20%  (330,600) (1,651,000) - -
Parent
+20%  309,600 1,626,000 - -